Location

Summary

4/17/2024
8:25 PM

4/17/2024
7:03 PM

4/17/2024
7:01 PM

4/17/2024
6:36 PM

4/17/2024
4:26 PM

4/17/2024
12:50 PM

4/17/2024
5:39 AM

T

Vandalism

Citation

Shoplifting

Citation

Arrest

Citation

Overdose

Folsom Lake Crossing/Folsom
Auburn Rd
Beat 1

1000 Block Riley St
Beat 2

13000 Block Folsom Blvd
Beat 4

1000 Block Riley St
Beat 2

2700 Block E Bidwell St
Beat 3

13000 Block Folsom Blvd
Beat 4

80 Block Natoma St
Beat 2

-

Unknown suspect punched side view mirror on vehicle during a road rage incident.

Destiny Bouyea, 36, of El Dorado Hills was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for 459.5(A) PC.

Three unknown suspects stole twenty pairs of shoes from store.

Eric Beuckens, 51, of Cameron Park was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for 459.5(A) PC.

Tamisha Smith, 46, of Antelope and Michael Holly, 43, of Antelope were contacted at the location. Smith
arrested for 459.5(A) PC. Holly arrested for outstanding warrant. Both booked at Sacramento County Jail.

Tomiko Tolbert, 41, of Palmdale was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for 459.5(A) PC.

Suspected fentanyl overdose at the location. Narcan successfully administered and subject taken to
hospital.



