Date	Туре	Location	Summary
4/17/2024 8:25 PM	Vandalism	Folsom Lake Crossing/Folsom Auburn Rd <i>Beat 1</i>	Unknown suspect punched side view mirror on vehicle during a road rage incident.
4/17/2024 7:03 PM	Citation	1000 Block Riley St Beat 2	Destiny Bouyea, 36, of El Dorado Hills was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for 459.5(A) PC.
4/17/2024 7:01 PM	Shoplifting	13000 Block Folsom Blvd Beat 4	Three unknown suspects stole twenty pairs of shoes from store.
4/17/2024 6:36 PM	Citation	1000 Block Riley St Beat 2	Eric Beuckens, 51, of Cameron Park was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for 459.5(A) PC.
4/17/2024 4:26 PM	Arrest	2700 Block E Bidwell St Beat 3	Tamisha Smith, 46, of Antelope and Michael Holly, 43, of Antelope were contacted at the location. Smith arrested for 459.5(A) PC. Holly arrested for outstanding warrant. Both booked at Sacramento County Jail
4/17/2024 12:50 PM	Citation	13000 Block Folsom Blvd Beat 4	Tomiko Tolbert, 41, of Palmdale was contacted at the location. Issued a citation for 459.5(A) PC.
4/17/2024 5:39 AM	Overdose	80 Block Natoma St Beat 2	Suspected fentanyl overdose at the location. Narcan successfully administered and subject taken to hospital.